

2022 Street Construction Project A (#8117796)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

02/22/2022 02:00 PM CST

				A-1 Excavating Inc.		Switlick & Sons Inc.		Dorner Inc.		McCabe Construction		Haas Sons, Inc.		
Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
<b>Base Bid</b>														
1	1001.0100.S	2" Polystyrene Insulation	Sq Ft	1600	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.70	\$4,320.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00
2	201.0120.S	Clearing	id	260	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$21.00	\$5,460.00	\$12.00	\$3,120.00	\$12.00	\$3,120.00
3	201.0220.S	Grubbing	id	296	\$30.00	\$8,880.00	\$40.00	\$11,840.00	\$21.00	\$6,216.00	\$11.50	\$3,404.00	\$20.00	\$5,920.00
4	204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	Ln Ft	325	\$4.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$2.50	\$812.50	\$4.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00
5	204.0155.S	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	Sq Yd	545	\$6.00	\$3,270.00	\$12.00	\$6,540.00	\$4.50	\$2,452.50	\$6.25	\$3,406.25	\$6.00	\$3,270.00
6	204.0210.S	Removing Manholes	Ea	15	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$306.00	\$4,590.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
7	204.0220	Removing Inlets	Ea	13	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$204.00	\$2,652.00	\$240.00	\$3,120.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
8	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	Ln Ft	776	\$15.00	\$11,640.00	\$13.00	\$10,088.00	\$4.10	\$3,181.60	\$16.00	\$12,416.00	\$20.00	\$15,520.00
9	204.0500.S	Removing Sanitary Sewer	Ln Ft	952	\$4.00	\$3,808.00	\$13.00	\$12,376.00	\$4.10	\$3,903.20	\$2.00	\$1,904.00	\$10.00	\$9,520.00
10	204.0600.S	Removing Watermain	Ln Ft	3843	\$4.00	\$15,372.00	\$13.00	\$49,959.00	\$2.80	\$10,760.40	\$2.00	\$7,686.00	\$15.00	\$57,645.00
11	204.0700.S	Removing Hydrants	Ea	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
12	204.0800.S	Abandon Sanitary Sewer, Storm Sewer and Watermain	Ln Ft	170	\$14.00	\$2,380.00	\$33.00	\$5,610.00	\$9.00	\$1,530.00	\$17.50	\$2,975.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00
13	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	5221	\$12.00	\$62,652.00	\$13.00	\$67,873.00	\$15.00	\$78,315.00	\$13.75	\$71,788.75	\$19.00	\$99,199.00
14	205.1500.S	Excavation Below Subgrade	Cu Yd	750	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.00	\$9,750.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$15.50	\$11,625.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00
15	209.0100.S	Granular Backfill	Cu Yd	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$13.00	\$3,250.00	\$27.50	\$6,875.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
16	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	2792	\$30.00	\$83,760.00	\$23.00	\$64,216.00	\$27.50	\$76,780.00	\$30.00	\$83,760.00	\$29.58	\$82,587.36
17	311.0200.S	Breaker Run with Fines	Cu Yd	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$23.00	\$11,500.00	\$27.50	\$13,750.00	\$37.00	\$18,500.00	\$33.88	\$16,940.00
18	416.1010	Concrete Surface Drains	Cu Yd	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$501.00	\$501.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
19	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	428	\$4.00	\$1,712.00	\$5.00	\$2,140.00	\$4.20	\$1,797.60	\$4.05	\$1,733.40	\$6.00	\$2,568.00
20	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	670	\$84.00	\$56,280.00	\$85.00	\$56,950.00	\$86.50	\$57,955.00	\$83.00	\$55,610.00	\$74.50	\$49,915.00
21	460.5225.S	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	Ton	670	\$83.00	\$55,610.00	\$85.00	\$56,950.00	\$84.70	\$56,749.00	\$81.00	\$54,270.00	\$77.75	\$52,092.50
22	460.6223.S	HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S	Ton	480	\$84.00	\$40,320.00	\$85.00	\$40,800.00	\$85.70	\$41,136.00	\$82.00	\$39,360.00	\$69.00	\$33,120.00
23	460.6224.S	HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S	Ton	380	\$77.00	\$29,260.00	\$77.00	\$29,260.00	\$79.10	\$30,058.00	\$76.00	\$28,880.00	\$71.50	\$27,170.00
24	465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	Ton	3	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$190.00	\$570.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$227.25	\$681.75
25	520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipe	Ea	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$321.00	\$1,284.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	601.0411	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30" Type D	Ln Ft	4250	\$13.00	\$55,250.00	\$13.00	\$55,250.00	\$13.20	\$56,100.00	\$13.00	\$55,250.00	\$12.15	\$51,637.50
27	602.0405.S	Concrete Sidewalk 4"	Sq Ft	935	\$6.00	\$5,610.00	\$6.00	\$5,610.00	\$6.40	\$5,984.00	\$9.40	\$8,789.00	\$5.30	\$4,955.50
28	602.0415.S	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	Sq Ft	5180	\$6.00	\$31,080.00	\$6.00	\$31,080.00	\$6.60	\$34,188.00	\$5.50	\$28,490.00	\$5.30	\$27,454.00
29	602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	Sq Ft	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$56.00	\$1,120.00	\$34.00	\$680.00
30	608.0412	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 12"	Ln Ft	330	\$64.00	\$21,120.00	\$49.00	\$16,170.00	\$81.00	\$26,730.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$59.25	\$19,552.50
31	608.0415	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15"	Ln Ft	480	\$68.00	\$32,640.00	\$55.00	\$26,400.00	\$70.00	\$33,600.00	\$52.00	\$24,960.00	\$63.25	\$30,360.00
32	608.0418	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 18"	Ln Ft	10	\$119.00	\$1,190.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$167.00	\$1,670.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$82.50	\$825.00
33	611.1230	Catch Basin 2x3-Ft	Ea	16	\$1,860.00	\$29,760.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$2,052.00	\$32,832.00	\$1,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$23,200.00

					A-1 Excavating Inc.		Switlick & Sons Inc.		Dorner Inc.		McCabe Construction		Haas Sons, Inc.	
	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
34	611.0535.S	Manhole Covers Type J-Special (Storm & Sanitary)	Ea	13	\$820.00	\$10,660.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$512.00	\$6,656.00	\$765.00	\$9,945.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00
35	611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	Ea	16	\$710.00	\$11,360.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$718.00	\$11,488.00	\$670.00	\$10,720.00	\$1,050.00	\$16,800.00
36	611.2004	Manholes 4-Ft Diameter	Ea	5	\$2,140.00	\$10,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,127.00	\$15,635.00	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
37	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	2	\$49,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,895.00	\$35,790.00	\$51,000.05	\$102,000.10	\$47,400.00	\$94,800.00
38	624.0100	Water	Mgal	45	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00
39	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	41	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$89.50	\$3,669.50	\$88.50	\$3,628.50
40	625.0600.S	Topsoil, Seed and Fertilizer	Sq Yd	4310	\$5.00	\$21,550.00	\$6.00	\$25,860.00	\$6.50	\$28,015.00	\$7.80	\$33,618.00	\$6.00	\$25,860.00
41	627.0200.S	Mulching	Sq Yd	4310	\$1.00	\$4,310.00	\$1.00	\$4,310.00	\$0.40	\$1,724.00	\$1.00	\$4,310.00	\$1.00	\$4,310.00
42	628.2006	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type A	Sq Yd	6	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$2.50	\$15.00	\$2.33	\$13.98
43	628.7005	Inlet Protection Type A	Ea	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$115.65	\$1,850.40
44	628.7015	Inlet Protection Type C	Ea	49	\$10.00	\$490.00	\$50.00	\$2,450.00	\$55.00	\$2,695.00	\$40.00	\$1,960.00	\$45.65	\$2,236.85
45	628.7560	Tracking Pad	Ea	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
46	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,112.00	\$4,224.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
47	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	2600	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$2.40	\$6,240.00	\$2.75	\$7,150.00	\$5.00	\$13,000.00
48	690.0250	Sawing Concrete	Ln Ft	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.20	\$640.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
49	800.0208.S	Sanitary Sewer C-900 8"	Ln Ft	1440	\$36.00	\$51,840.00	\$45.00	\$64,800.00	\$55.00	\$79,200.00	\$45.00	\$64,800.00	\$35.50	\$51,120.00
50	800.0200.S	Sanitary Sewer Wyes PVC	Ea	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$226.00	\$1,808.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
51	801.0104.S	Sanitary Sewer Manholes 4' Diameter	Ea	8	\$3,180.00	\$25,440.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,619.00	\$36,952.00	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	\$3,450.00	\$27,600.00
52	802.0100.S	Connect Sanitary Sewer Lateral	Ln Ft	300	\$56.00	\$16,800.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.25	\$13,575.00
53	900.0106.S	6" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	200	\$54.00	\$10,800.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$56.00	\$11,200.00	\$38.50	\$7,700.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
54	900.0108.S	8" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	1775	\$34.00	\$60,350.00	\$45.00	\$79,875.00	\$52.00	\$92,300.00	\$37.00	\$65,675.00	\$40.00	\$71,000.00
55	900.0112.S	12" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	25	\$64.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$74.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
56	900.0118.S	18" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	2700	\$44.00	\$118,800.00	\$65.00	\$175,500.00	\$61.00	\$164,700.00	\$78.00	\$210,600.00	\$88.00	\$237,600.00
57	900.1008.S	8" MJ Cap	Ea	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$51.00	\$51.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
58	901.0806.S	8"x8"x6" Tee	Ea	7	\$216.00	\$1,512.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$127.00	\$889.00	\$170.00	\$1,190.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
59	901.0808.S	8"x8"x8" Tee	Ea	5	\$258.00	\$1,290.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$127.00	\$635.00	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
60	901.0818.S	18"x18"x18" Tee	Ea	2	\$966.00	\$1,932.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$228.00	\$456.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
61	901.1806.S	18"x18"x6" Tee	Ea	3	\$840.00	\$2,520.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$203.00	\$609.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
62	901.1808.S	18"x18"x8" Tee	Ea	3	\$948.00	\$2,844.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$203.00	\$609.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
63	902.1808.S	18"x8" Cross	Ea	1	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$228.00	\$228.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
64	903.0845.S	8" - 45 Degree Bend	Ea	8	\$138.00	\$1,104.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$101.00	\$808.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
65	903.1845.S	18" - 45 Degree Bend	Ea	10	\$606.00	\$6,060.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$177.00	\$1,770.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
66	904.0806.S	8"x6" Reducer	Ea	7	\$108.00	\$756.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$76.00	\$532.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
67	904.1808.S	18"x8" Reducer	Ea	1	\$372.00	\$372.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$127.00	\$127.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
68	904.1812.S	18"x12" Reducer	Ea	1	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$152.00	\$152.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
69	904.1814.S	18"x14" Reducer	Ea	1	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$177.00	\$177.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
70	905.0006.S	6" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$7,000.00	\$109.00	\$1,090.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
71	905.0008.S	8" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	16	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$134.00	\$2,144.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00
72	905.0012.S	12" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
73	905.0018.S	18" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	12	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$261.00	\$3,132.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00
74	906.0100.S	Standard Hydrant	Ea	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,033.00	\$10,330.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
75	907.0100.S	Temporary Water Service	LS	2	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$23,666.00	\$47,332.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
76	908.0100.S	Connect Water Service	Ln Ft	400	\$122.00	\$48,800.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$43.75	\$17,500.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						\$1,188,599.00		\$1,252,792.00		\$1,257,600.80		\$1,330,710.00		\$1,404,327.84